PS8/PA-800 構造図
1
5
3
2
4
PRESSURE TRANSDUCERS WITH AMP. PA-800
Part name Material

● Voltage output mode
■ FEATURES
■ MODEL NUMBER DESIGNATION
PA-800  -  102  G  -  05
Series name
Rated pressure range
102：0 ~ 98.1 kPa {0 ~    1 kgf/cm2}
352：0 ~ 343 kPa  {0 ~ 3.5 kgf/cm2}
103：0 ~ 981 kPa  {0 ~  10 kgf/cm2}
Thermal error
05：0.05 % F.S./°C
10：0.1 % F.S./°C
Pressure reference
G：Gauge
V：   Gauge (Vacuum)
Pressure reference Gauge
	 0 ~ 98.1	 0 ~ 343	 0 ~ 981	 0 ~ − 98.1
	 {0 ~ 1}	 {0 ~ 3.5}	 {0 ~ 10}	 {0 ~ − 1}
kPa {kgf/cm2}
Rated pressure range
Output
Voltage output
± 0.05 % F.S./°C
± 0.1 % F.S./°C
■ LIST OF MODEL NUMBERS
PA-800-102G-05
PA-800-102G-10
PA-800-103G-05
PA-800-103G-10
PA-800-102V-05
PA-800-102V-10
PA-800-352G-05
PA-800-352G-10
Thermal error
※ Verify the above model numbers when placing orders.
Gravitational effect
(From vertical position to horizontal position)
A
na
lo
g
 o
ut
p
ut
Thermal error
0 ~ 50 °C
(Reference temp.: 25 °C)
Ripple content
Consumption current
Output voltage
Zero voltage
Span voltage
Output current
Linearity/Hysteresis
Supply voltage effect
Response
1 ~ 5
1 ± 0.04 (at 25 °C)
4 ± 0.04 (at 25 °C)
1（Load resistance 5 kΩ minimum）
	 ± 0.3	 ± 0.5
Approx. 2
	 Approx. 0.5	 Approx. 0.15	 Approx. 0.05
10 % (P-P)
20
± 0.05/± 0.1
± 0.05/± 0.1
± 0.1
ZERO %F.S./°C
%F.S.
SPAN %F.S./°C
maximum